



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

11/16/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0152-0157      **Counties:** WATERFORD  
**Letting Date:** November 13, 2015 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 9/9/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 441 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge Nos. 00352A & 00352B in Waterford.      **Project(s):** 0953(070)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$4,921,881.35	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$5,542,873.61	112.62%
3	SPS New England, Inc.	\$6,511,861.50	132.30%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0152-0157  
**Letting Date:** November 13, 2015  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 441 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge Nos. 00352A & 00352B in Waterford.

**Counties:** WATERFORD  
**District(s):** Norwich  
**Project(s):** 0953(070)

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0000312	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020765	5.000	325.00000	1,625.00	300.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	2,250.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202000	256.000	42.00000	10,752.00	18.00000	4,608.00	25.00000	6,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202100	23.000	54.00000	1,242.00	360.00000	8,280.00	1.00000	23.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0070	0202501	100.000	47.00000	4,700.00	14.00000	1,400.00	45.00000	4,500.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202502	340.000	67.00000	22,780.00	82.00000	27,880.00	8.00000	2,720.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0090	0202529	505.000	9.00000	4,545.00	7.00000	3,535.00	8.00000	4,040.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100	0203000	372.000	100.00000	37,200.00	65.00000	24,180.00	45.00000	16,740.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0207150	165.000	162.00000	26,730.00	210.00000	34,650.00	95.00000	15,675.00
LIGHTWEIGHT FILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0120	0209001	500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	5.00000	2,500.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0130	0212000	170.000	92.00000	15,640.00	63.00000	10,710.00	65.00000	11,050.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0140	0216000	433.000	127.00000	54,991.00	75.00000	32,475.00	70.00000	30,310.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0150	0219001	1,000.000	18.00000	18,000.00	9.00000	9,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0160	0219011	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	670.00000	3,350.00	500.00000	2,500.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0170	0305000	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0180	0406170	45.000	500.00000	22,500.00	450.00000	20,250.00	300.00000	13,500.00
HMA S1		ton						
0190	0406171	667.000	200.00000	133,400.00	280.00000	186,760.00	190.00000	126,730.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0200	0406173	58.000	263.00000	15,254.00	280.00000	16,240.00	250.00000	14,500.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0210	0406236	477.000	10.50000	5,008.50	25.00000	11,925.00	15.00000	7,155.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0220	0406272	4,517.000	10.00000	45,170.00	9.00000	40,653.00	8.00000	36,136.00
MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0230	0406287	3,200.000	4.00000	12,800.00	5.00000	16,000.00	6.00000	19,200.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0350	0601097	39.000	1,600.00000	62,400.00	570.00000	22,230.00	325.00000	12,675.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0360	0601107	21.000	550.00000	11,550.00	1,500.00000	31,500.00	750.00000	15,750.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0601201	303.000	1,620.00000	490,860.00	700.00000	212,100.00	1.00000	303.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380	0601276	60.000	2,070.00000	124,200.00	4,500.00000	270,000.00	2,350.00000	141,000.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0390	0602000	18,771.000	1.85000	34,726.35	2.16000	40,545.36	2.00000	37,542.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0400	0602006	43,655.000	2.65000	115,685.75	2.00000	87,310.00	2.50000	109,137.50
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0410	0602910	422.000	80.00000	33,760.00	40.00000	16,880.00	65.00000	27,430.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0603467	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430	0603468	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440	0604401	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	HORIZONTAL BRIDGE SLIDE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0604402	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	520,000.00000	520,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	HORIZONTAL BRIDGE SLIDE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0460	0707009	704.000	81.50000	57,376.00	128.00000	90,112.00	75.00000	52,800.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0470	0708001	275.000	28.00000	7,700.00	30.00000	8,250.00	4.00000	1,100.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0480	0714050	2,380.000	85.00000	202,300.00	60.00000	142,800.00	1.00000	2,380.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0490	0715050	1,680.000	45.00000	75,600.00	1.00000	1,680.00	1.00000	1,680.00
	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0500	0813451	60.000	125.00000	7,500.00	102.78000	6,166.80	80.00000	4,800.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0510	0814008	110.000	140.00000	15,400.00	70.00000	7,700.00	80.00000	8,800.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0520	0815001	450.000	8.40000	3,780.00	15.00000	6,750.00	40.00000	18,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0530	0815200	410.000	8.40000	3,444.00	20.00000	8,200.00	12.00000	4,920.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0540	0822001	700.000	39.00000	27,300.00	22.00000	15,400.00	85.00000	59,500.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0550	0822002	1,740.000	19.00000	33,060.00	12.00000	20,880.00	12.00000	20,880.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0560	0822005	120.000	26.00000	3,120.00	40.00000	4,800.00	165.00000	19,800.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0570	0822006	120.000	38.00000	4,560.00	23.00000	2,760.00	50.00000	6,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0580	0910187	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	830.00000	1,660.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.						
0590	0910194	240.000	26.00000	6,240.00	36.00000	8,640.00	40.00000	9,600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						
0600	0910891	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.						
0610	0912503	240.000	5.00000	1,200.00	6.50000	1,560.00	9.00000	2,160.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0620	0912615	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	27.00000	1,350.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.						
0630	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0640	0918031	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE-BRIDGE TYPE	ea.						
0650	0944000	200.000	49.00000	9,800.00	23.00000	4,600.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0660	0950005	200.000	9.00000	1,800.00	7.00000	1,400.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0670	0969000	(1.000)	80,600.00000	80,600.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969062	16.000	3,100.00000	49,600.00	4,000.00000	64,000.00	4,000.00000	64,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0690	0970007	1,060.000	1.00000	1,060.00	56.00000	59,360.00	40.00000	42,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0700	0971001 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0710	0974001 225.000	480.00000	108,000.00	500.00000	112,500.00	350.00000	78,750.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0720	0975004 (1.000)	490,000.00000	490,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS				
0730	0976002 3,250.000	0.75000	2,437.50	1.00000	3,250.00	1.00000	3,250.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day				
0740	0978002 200.000	82.00000	16,400.00	75.00000	15,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.				
0750	0979003 9.000	160.00000	1,440.00	270.00000	2,430.00	150.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.				
0760	0980001 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS				
0770	0981100 200.000	41.00000	8,200.00	40.00000	8,000.00	38.00000	7,600.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.				
0780	1001001 810.000	25.00000	20,250.00	29.00000	23,490.00	25.00000	20,250.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.				
0790	1002101 2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.				
0800	1003891 2.000	3,056.00000	6,112.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	FIBERGLASS UTILITY POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0810	1003912 2.000	300.00000	600.00	380.00000	760.00	350.00000	700.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0820	1003916	2.000	704.00000	1,408.00	980.00000	1,960.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1008015	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00	27.00000	4,590.00	32.00000	5,440.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0840	1008115	790.000	13.00000	10,270.00	18.00000	14,220.00	21.00000	16,590.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0850	1008142	100.000	360.00000	36,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00
	4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860	1008215	580.000	18.00000	10,440.00	24.00000	13,920.00	35.00000	20,300.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0870	1008901	1,250.000	10.00000	12,500.00	2.00000	2,500.00	2.50000	3,125.00
	REMOVE CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0880	1008907	8.000	240.00000	1,920.00	330.00000	2,640.00	275.00000	2,200.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0890	1010011	4.000	850.00000	3,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0900	1010021	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0910	1010902	3.000	300.00000	900.00	230.00000	690.00	150.00000	450.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1011002	40.000	20.00000	800.00	57.00000	2,280.00	45.00000	1,800.00
	4" DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
0930	1012031	1,000.000	2.20000	2,200.00	3.00000	3,000.00	3.50000	3,500.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0940	1012034	750.000	2.00000	1,500.00	2.60000	1,950.00	3.00000	2,250.00
	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0950	1012036	2,100.000	1.20000	2,520.00	1.70000	3,570.00	2.00000	4,200.00
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		l.f.						
0960	1014901	4,500.000	1.20000	5,400.00	1.60000	7,200.00	2.00000	9,000.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0970	1015001	350.000	2.60000	910.00	3.60000	1,260.00	4.00000	1,400.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		l.f.						
0980	1020030	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0990	1020042	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MAINTAIN EXISTING ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1000	1112241	1.000	3,700.00000	3,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1010	1113601	2,450.000	4.40000	10,780.00	6.00000	14,700.00	7.00000	17,150.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 2 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1020	1113618	200.000	36.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	10,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 36 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1030	1113814	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	19,600.00000	19,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1040	1130000	30.000	27.00000	810.00	50.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	450.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
1050	1131002	260.000	45.00000	11,700.00	67.00000	17,420.00	30.00000	7,800.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1060	1205207	30.000	25.00000	750.00	30.00000	900.00	25.00000	750.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1070	1205214	30.000	25.00000	750.00	30.00000	900.00	25.00000	750.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
1080	1209114	890.000	0.25000	222.50	0.35000	311.50	1.00000	890.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1090	1209124	2,070.000	0.25000	517.50	0.35000	724.50	1.00000	2,070.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1100	1210101	1,260.000	0.50000	630.00	0.67000	844.20	0.50000	630.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1110	1210102	2,275.000	0.50000	1,137.50	0.67000	1,524.25	0.50000	1,137.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1120	1210103	310.000	0.65000	201.50	0.90000	279.00	0.50000	155.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1130	1212001	2,450.000	1.50000	3,675.00	2.00000	4,900.00	4.00000	9,800.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1140	1212002	6,900.000	1.50000	10,350.00	2.00000	13,800.00	4.00000	27,600.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1150	1212003	4,550.000	2.00000	9,100.00	2.70000	12,285.00	4.00000	18,200.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		l.f.						
1160	1214002	7,465.000	2.25000	16,796.25	3.10000	23,141.50	3.50000	26,127.50
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						
1170	1214003	1,000.000	3.10000	3,100.00	4.30000	4,300.00	6.00000	6,000.00
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1180	1220027	1,500.000	21.00000	31,500.00	18.00000	27,000.00	30.00000	45,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1190	1807011	1.000	365.00000	365.00	340.00000	340.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1200	1807012	3.000	365.00000	1,095.00	340.00000	1,020.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1210	1807013	4.000	375.00000	1,500.00	340.00000	1,360.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1220	1807014	2.000	390.00000	780.00	340.00000	680.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1230	1807104	21.000	95.00000	1,995.00	160.00000	3,360.00	750.00000	15,750.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
1240	1807105	28.000	95.00000	2,660.00	160.00000	4,480.00	750.00000	21,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
1250	1807106	18.000	95.00000	1,710.00	160.00000	2,880.00	300.00000	5,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
1260	1807107	12.000	95.00000	1,140.00	160.00000	1,920.00	750.00000	9,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.						
1270	1807108	7.000	95.00000	665.00	160.00000	1,120.00	750.00000	5,250.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) The Brunalli Construction Company		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) SPS New England, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1280	1806200	300.000	205.00000	61,500.00	140.00000	42,000.00	75.00000	22,500.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1								
1290	1806200-02	300.000						
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2								
1310	0603170	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
VIDEO DOCUMENTATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
1320	0910023	2.000	1,450.00000	2,900.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION ea.								
1330	0910170	533.000	20.00000	10,660.00	28.00000	14,924.00	35.00000	18,655.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) l.f.								
1340	0910173	2.000	2,050.00000	4,100.00	2,860.00000	5,720.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET ea.								
1350	0912499	515.000	5.00000	2,575.00	6.50000	3,347.50	9.00000	4,635.00
REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL l.f.								
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,921,881.35		\$5,542,873.61		\$6,511,861.50	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,921,881.35</b>		<b>\$5,542,873.61</b>		<b>\$6,511,861.50</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								